

Request for Quotation

SH-P TO

COR61385

PA	(GEXXX	
	1	

J	0	Н	N		A	В	В	0	T	T		
z	n	Ŀ	_	ĸ	F	Ω	_	~	=	į.	٨.	

COR61385 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

International Inc.
7115 AIRPORT HWY. • PENNSAUKEN, NJ 08109-4302

D OPENING DATE	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	09/18/	<u> 2008</u>	800000000000		BID	OPENING TO	ME O	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITTY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPE	ICE	AMOUNT
001			LS		200-18	;			
		1							
	INMATE	WINTE	R JAC	KETS					
			,						
	OPEN-E	ND CON	TRACT	TO P	ROVIDE INMAT	E WI	NTER JACKE	ETS	
	FOR TH	E WEST	VIRG	INIA	DIVISION OF	CORR	ECTIONS, F	ER	
	THE SP	ECIFIC	ATION	s.					
	DELIVE	RY: DE	LIVER	Y SHA	LL BE INCLUD	ED I	N THE DUOT	ΓΔΤΤΩΝ.	
							,		
	SAMPLE				L BE PROVIDE	D WI	THIN 3 BUS	SINESS	
					QUEST. BE SUBMITTED	1.1 mm	i Tiir nyn		
		SA	FIFLES	PA 1	DE SOBMILIED	MTI	u ihe Rid.	, *	W. Arrivanta
	EXHIBI	T 3		•					
	LIFE O	F CONT	RACT:	TH	IS CONTRACT	BECO	MES EFFECT	IVE ON	
	VEAR N		6110	AN	D EXTENDS FO ASONABLE TIM	RA	PERIOD OF	ONE (1)	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	NECESS	ARY TO	OBTA	IN A	NEW CONTRACT	US.	RENEW THE	AS IS	RECEIVE
	ORIGIN	AL CON	TRACT	. TH	E "REASONABL	E TI	ME" PERIOR	SHALL	
	NOT EX	CEED T	MELVE	(12)	MONTHS. DU	RING	THIS "REA	SONABLE	PORA April
	TIME"	THE VE	NDOR	MAY T	ERMINATE THI	s_co	NTRACT FOR	RANY	2000 SEP 15 A 9:
	WRITTE	OFON	GIATA	6 IHE	DIRECTOR OF	PUR	CHASING 30	DAYS	
			-					•	WROMASING DIVIS
	UNLESS	SPECI	FIC P	ROVIS	IONS ARE STI	PULA	TED ELSEW	IERE	STATE OF WV
	IN THIS	S CONT	RACT	DOCUM	ENT, THE TER	MS,	CONDITIONS	AND	
	PRICIN			N ARE	FIRM FOR TH	E LI	FE OF THE	•	
	COMIKA	L 1 .			to the same of the	* *** (***	compare A .	** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	The second of th
	RENEWA	L: THI	S CON	TRACT	MAY BE RENE	WED	UPON THE M	IUTUAI.	
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS:	AND CON	IDITIONS		
NATURE					TELEPI	IONE		DATE	
FRECTOR OF	F GOVT.A	F	IN			o <u>−488</u>	-4499 EX 10		12-08
				2-2854	453 T NAME AND ADDI				TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AFQ NUMBER COR61385

	44			-					.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
J	0	HN	1	A	BE	80	T	T		
,	_	,	-	•	~	-	_			

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2544

08/31/201	eccessions to	e de la compa			SHIF V		FUB	**************************************	FHEIGHLLEHMS
BID OPENING DATE:		09/18/	2008			BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	uop	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNITERIO	E	AMOUNT
lup.	TTTE	N CONC	ENT O	c TUC	CDENDING	IINTT A	ND VENDOR,		
							G THIRTY	30)	
							CH RENEWAL		
							NDITIONS O		
							TO TWO (2		,
(1)) YE	AR PER	IODS.						
									,
1							NG RESERVE		
							ELY UPON W		
							S AND/OR S		3
							DO NOT CO ONTRACT HE		
	1 13 55	31	LCAI	TOMP	OF THE BI	D AND C	ON I KACI NE	KETIA.	
l DPI	FN M	ARKET	CLAUS	E: TH	E DIRECTO	R OF PU	RCHASING M	ΔΥ	
							ON THE OPE		
			3				ITION OR C		
ES'	TIMA	TE, IT	EMS S	PECIF	IED ON TH	IS CONT	RACT FOR		
IMI	MEDI.	ATE DE	LIVER	Y IN	EMERGENCI	ES DUE	TO UNFORES		
							ELAYS IN T		
1			AN U	NANTI	CIPATED I	NCREASE	IN THE VO	LUME	
OF	WOR	K.)							
nu	лытт	TIEC.	OHANT	TTTEC	LICTED I	N THE D	EQUISITION	ADE	
							S SUPPLIED		
							TOOD AND A		
							TITIES ACT		
							F THE CONT		
							ES SHOWN.		
]-						
							HALL ISSUE		
							BER WV-39)		
							THIS CONTR		
							E MAILED T A SECOND C		
							A SECOND C		
					NG UNIT.	ON, ANL	A INIKU C	Ur T	
		/		ļ			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	and the same of th	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	/_	1				TELEPHONE 856-4	88-4499 EX 1	OS DATE	9-12-08
THE ECTOR OF G	OVT	APEAH	58	22-28	54453	<u> </u>			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
						ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOY		



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation COR61385

COR61385

· · · · · A	DDRESSIC	DARESPONDE	NCE/TO:ATJE	NITION OF S	
они	ABBOT	Т			
0.4		6.6			

304-558-2544

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SALE	SHIPT	f A	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
	2008	<u> </u>					,
BID OPENING DATE	: Tradecidencia	09/18/			BID O	DPENING TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUI	VIBER .	UNIT PRIGE	AMOUNT

						ONTRACTOR FILES	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT NIII A	CY PROTEC	IION, THIS	CONTRAC	T IS AUTOMATI- WITHOUT FURTHER	
	ORDER.		MD VOLD,	AND IS IER	HIMAICD	WITHOUT FURTHER	
	THE TE	RMS AN	D CONDITIO	NS CONTAI	NED IN T	THIS CONTRACT	
			EDE ANY A				
						ACHED PRINTED	
						DRMS, SALES (NCLUDING ANY	
			EDIUM SUCI			INCLUDING ANT	
	REV. 0	4/11/2	001				
	EXHIBI	T 4					
						MENDOR INDICATES	
						RICES, TERMS,	
						CHOOL, MUNICIPAL	
			SUBDIVIS			BID SHALL EXTEN	u
	VIRGIN					TO EXTEND THE	
		, TERM	S, AND COI	DITIONS O	F THE BI	ID TO ALL	
						IE VENDOR MUST	
			CATE SUCH			ID. SUCH REFUSAL CONTRACT IN ANY	
	MANNER		EJUDICE II	TE AWARD U	IF INIS C	CUNIKACI IN ANY	
	REV. 3	788		Linearing			
	PURCHA	SING C		IANCE: TH		OF WEST VIRGINIA	A
	CURREN	ITLY UT	ILIZES A	VISA PURCH	ASING CA	ARD PROGRAM WHICH	
**************************************	IS-189	UED-TH	ROUGH A B	NK. THE	SUCCESS	FUL VENDOR	o sa an man Arra an an Arra (ha christian Arra) is ha ann hann ma arra a Fhaibh ra in hann a ann an ann a ann a ann a ann a ann a
	1		I I See R	L EVERSE SIDE FOR 1	ERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE		-67			TELEPHONE	DATE	0 10 00
DIRECTOR (OF COUT	A E E A F	EIN 22	-2854453	1020-488-	-4499 EX 108 ADDRESS CHANGE	9-12-08 S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
I DIVECTOR (OE GOAT	 WILLWIT 	.10 44	ムリフササノノ			



>EXDOR

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA

COR61385

PAGE 4

ADDRÉSS COHRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
OHN ABBOTT
504-558-2544

8H-P +0

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

08/31/20	800							
BID OPENING DATE:	: (09/18/	2008		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	тпу	UCP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	U	ITPRICE	AMOUNT
ми	JST A	CCEPT	THE S	TATE	DF WEST VIRGINIA	VISA P	URCHASIN	G
CA	ARD FO	DR PAY	MENT	OF AL	L ORDERS PLACED	BY ANY	STATE	
AG	SENCY	AS A	CONDI	TION	OF AWARD.			
			AFND	UK PR	EFERENCE CERTIFI	CATE		
CE	ERTIF	ICATIO	N AND	APPL	ICATION* IS HERE	BY MADE	FOR	
					CE WITH WEST VIR			
					Y TO CONSTRUCTIO	l .	•	,
Α.				S MAD	E FOR 2.5% PREFE	RENCE F	OR THE	
KE	EASUN	CHECK	ED:					1
)]	BIDDER	IS A	N IND	IVIDUAL RESIDENT	VENDOR	AND	
HA					LY IN WEST VIRGI			
					PRECEDING THE DA			
CE	ERTIF	ICATIO	N; OR					
1 1					NERSHIP, ASSOCIA			-
					ND HAS MAINTAINE			
					PLACE OF BUSINES (4) YEARS IMMED			
					FICATION; OR 80%			
TN	TE DA	ST OF	RIDDE	D IC	HELD BY ANOTHER	THRETTE	UWNEKSH	11
PA	ARTNE	RCHTP.	ASSU	CTATT	ON OR CORPORATION	N DECT	ENT VEND	an
					HEADQUARTERS OF			
					LY IN WEST VIRGI			
					EDING THE DATE O		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
		ICATIO						
C					ORATION NONRESID			
					OR SUBSIDIARY WED STATE RESIDEN			
					QUARTERS OR PRIN			The second secon
BU	JSINES	SS WIT	HIN W	EST V	IRGINIA CONTINUO	USLY FO	R THE	
Fo	OUR (4) YEA	RS IM	MEDIA	TELY PRECEDING T	HE DATE	OF THIS	
							,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
SIGNATURE (~		- SEEHE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NUHONS	DAT	E
		<u> </u>	13.1		856-48	8-4499 E		9-12-08
DIRECTOR OF	GOVT.	AFFATE	්ර්	22-285	54453	Al	DRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation COR61385

COR61385

PA	GE&XX
	5

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

00/71/			WO UE DAL			4.6		SEC.BO			ani ithiis
08/31/ BID OPENING DATE:		00/10/	2000			n Th	ODENITAL				
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	09/18/	ASSESSED (03:04)			BID	OPENIN			01:30PM	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMA	UMBER		UNIT PAI	CE		AMOUNT
	CERTIF	TCATIO	N.								
	CENTL	TONITO									
	B. AP	PLICAT	TON T	C MAD	E END 2	5% PREFE	DENCE	EUD	THE	1	
	REASON			,,,,,	OK 2.	370 T RET E	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	· UIC	3 1 F 1		
		J, 1,								-	
	()	BIDDER	IS A	RESI	DENT VEN	DOR WHO	CERTIE	TES	ТНАТ.		
						T, DN AV					
						N THE PR					
	ARE RE	SIDENT	S OF	WEST	VIRGINIA	WHO HAV	E REST	DED	TN		
						TWO YEA					
					F THIS E						
	OR		,							į	
	()	BIDDER	IS A	NONR	ESIDENT	VENDOR E	MPLOYI	NG A		į	
	MINIMU	M OF O	NE HU	NDRED	STATE R	ESIDENTS	OR IS	Α		ŀ	į
	NONRES	IDENT	VENDO	R WIT	H AN AFF	ILIATE O	R SUBS	IDIA	RY		
	WHICH	MAINTA	INS I	TS HE	ADQUARTE	RS OR PR	INCIPA	L PL	ACE		
	OF BUS	INESS	WITHI	N WES	T VIRGIN	IA EMPLO	YING A	MIN	IMUM	and the same of th	
						WHO CER				**	
	DURING	THE L	IFE O	F THE	CONTRAC	T, ON AV	ERAGE	AT L	EAST		111111111111111111111111111111111111111
						S' AFFIL					
						IDENTS O					
	ино на	VE RES	IDED	IN TH	E STATE	CONTINUO	USLY F	OR T	HE TW	0	
	YEARS	IMMEDI	ATELY	PREC	EDING SU	BMISSION	OF TH	IS B	ID.		
										ł	
						ETARY OF					
						VING PRE					
						REQUIRE					
						ORDER TH					
	PURCHA	SING I	0: (A) RE	SCIND TH	E CONTRA	CT OR	PURC	HASE		
1						PENALTY				_	
						EED 5% O					
						PAID TO					
1 - All and a filter observer on a solution of filter encounted by	CONTRA	CT OD	DUDCU	V & E V	PANYON	PAID BAL	ANCE C	INIH	L	The residence of the state of t	Transport
	CUNIKA	C! UK	FUKCH	MOE U	Knek.						
	RV CHD	MTCCTO	N	T-U-T-O	PEDTTOTO	ATE, BID	DED	.p.p.r.o	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	D1 30B	MTSSTU	א טר	ur2	CEKITLIC	AIE, BIU	DEK AG	KEES	10		
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS			I	
SIGNATURE (TELEPHONE 856-48	8_4/00	EX 1	OS DAT	[€] 9-12-	ΛR
TITLE			IN			1 020-40				~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
DIRECTOR O	F GOVT.		RS		<u>854453</u>					ES TO BE NO	TED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

HEON	IUM	BER	**		- 33
CO	R6	13	8	5	

SES:	PAG	Ew	
		6	

discussion date.	DDF1COO.GOGRADA	SECURETION SECURITION
они	ABBOTT	
04-5	558-2544	

01±−α +0

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SA	NE SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
08/31/2008					
BID OPENING DATE:	09/18/2008		BID OPE	NING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP	CAT ITEM NUMBER	1	UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
PURC	HASING DIVISI	SONABLY REQUESTED	S THE DE	PARTMENT OF	-
PURC	HASING APPROF	TO DISCLOSE TO TH PRIATE INFORMATIO	N VERIFY	ING THAT	
TAAT	SUCH INFORMA	THE REQUIRED BUSI	NTAIN TH	E AMOUNTS OF	
		Y OTHER INFORMAT BE CONFIDENTIAL.	ION DEEM	ED BY THE TAX	
CODE	61-5-3), BII	LAW FOR FALSE SW DER HEREBY CERTI	FIES THA	T THIS	
THAT	IF A CONTRAC	RUE AND ACCURATE OT IS ISSUED TO B	IDDER AN	D IF ANYTHING	
TERM	OF THE CONTR	THIS CERTIFICATE	NOTIFY	THE	
PURC	HASING DIVIS	ION IN WRITING IM			
		BIDDER: MAR-VEL	INTERNATIO	ONAL, INC.	•
		DATE: -9-12-08			
		SIGNED:		34 be 40 30 30 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50	
		TITLE: DIRECTOR O	OF GOVERNI	MENT_AFFAIRS	-
* CH	ECK ANY COMBI	NATION OF PREFER	ENCE CON	SIDERATION(S)	
ARE	ENTITLED TO F	RECEIVE. YOU MAY	REQUEST	UP TO THE	
MAXI		RENCE FOR BOTH "A			
		- NOTICE		t Principal and the Committee of the Com	
SIGNATURE		SEE'REVERSE SIDE FOR TERM	IS AND CONDITIO	NS DATE	
19)	L.		99 EX 108	9-12-08
DIRECTOR OF GO	VI. AFFAIRS	22-2854453			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

COR61385

⊗ P A	aE⊗.
	7

JOHN ABBOTT
304-558-2544

0±-4-±0

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	TED TERM	VISIOF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
08/31/					
BID OPENING DATE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000				1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEMNUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
]					
	A SIGNED BID	MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
3			100 to me an one of the same and and to		
		ENT OF ADM ING DIVISI	INISTRATION		
	BUILDIN		UN		
			TREET, EAST		
		TON, WV 2			
1		WHI.			
					.
	THE BID SHOU	LD CONTAIN	THIS INFORMATIO	N ON THE FACE OF	
	THE ENVELOPE	OR THE BI	D MAY NOT BE CON	SIDERED:	
	SEALED BID				
	SEALED BID				
	BUYER:		JOHN ABBOTT		
			00047705		
	RFQ. NO.:		COR61385		
	BID OPENING	DATE:	9/18/08		_
		1			
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		-
			UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
	TO CONTACT Y	OU REGARDI	NG YOUR BID:		
	856	-488-4343	يسر يميم جيم جيم جين بندو جين يون الدين المدر المدر المدر المدر المدر المدر المدر المدر		
				Anne come from which been print anyon have passe quality gaps gaps.	
	CONTACT PERS	ON (PLEASE	PRINT CLEARLY):		The section of the se
	1 1	IS JOHNSON			
		SEEJE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	i Nortions	1
SIGNATURE	101		TELEPHONE 856-488	8-4499 EX 108 DATE	9-12-08
TITLE O	F GOVT. AFFATR	N 22 29	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
DIKEPTOK O	E GUVI. AFFAIK	.o	54453	1	mean even dam Lingue A Pr

WV-36A (Rev 01/01/07)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

PURCHASE CONTINUATION SHEET

Buyer:	Page:	Regulsition or P.O. No:
Abbott	2	COR61385
Spending	Unit:	
Correcti	ons - Va	arious Locations

v C	HUCK	٠	•

Item#1

WINTER JACKET

Specifications

Length

Quilting Pattern

Outer Shell Inner Shell Insulation

Closure

Snaps

Cuffs

Pockets Collar

Seams Stress Points 30 Inches 4 Inch Vertical

100% Nylon/200 Denier 50/20 100% Nylon/200 Denier 50/20

100% 6.6 Ounce Polyester Metal Zipper - Heavy Duty Storm Flap to cover at neck and bottom

of coat Metal, at neck and bottom of coat

100% Nylon Stretch Knit

Two (2) Large, Deep and Insulated

Nylon Self Cloth

Six Thread Safety Stitch Construction

Bar Tacked at all Stress Points

Color

Outer Shell AND Lining AND Cuffs must be RED

Coat must be able to be machine washed and dried.

Size Range Required - Small to 10 XL

Delivery MUST be made within thirty (30) days of receipt of order.

Division of Corrections spending units ordering from this contract are listed in Attachment A.

Description	3	Annual Purchase Usage**	Unit Price	Extended Price
Standard size - Small throu	igh Large	400	\$22.64	\$9056.00
1XLARGE		600	22.64	13584.00
2XLARGE		900	24.74	22266.00
3XLARGE		900	24.74	22266.00
4XLARGE		570	29.14	16609.80
5XLARGE		375	29.14	10927.50
6XLARGE		250	29.14	7285.00
7XLARGE		100	29.14	2914.00
8XLARGE		100	29.14	2914.00
9XLARGE		85	29.14	2476.90
10XLARGE		30	29.14	874.20
Failure to use this form	nav result in dis	qualitication	Total	\$111,173.40
Bidder / Vendor Informatio Name: Address:	MAR-VEL 7115 AII	INTERNATIONAL RPORT HWY KEN, NJ 08109		
Phone#:	856-488	-4499 EX 10	8	
Email Address:		n@mar-vel.com		
Contract Coordinator Information Name: Address:	mation: MAR=	VEL INTERNATION AIRPORT HWY SAUKEN, NJ 08	ONAL, INC.	
Phone# :		-4499 EX 117		The state of the s
		mar-vel.com		

ATTACHMENT "A" - WV DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS SPENDING UNITS

Mt. Olive Correctional Complex #1 Mountainside Way Mt. Olive, WV 25185

Northern Correctional Facility RD2, Box 1 Moundsville, WV 26041

Denmar Correctional Center HC-64, Box 125 Hillsboro, WV 24946

Huttonsville Correctional Center PO Box One Huttonsville, WV 26273

Lakin Correctional Center 11264 Ohio River Road West Columbia, WV 25287

Ohio County Correctional Complex 1501 Eoff Street Wheeling, WV 26003

Pruntytown Correctional Center PO Box 159 Grafton, WV 26354

St. Marys Correctional Center 2880 North Pleasants Highway St. Marys, WV 26170

Martinsburg Correctional Center 38 Grapevine Road Martinsburg, WV 25401



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division

EMPLOYMENT HISTORY DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Vendor shall identify any other work, similar or otherwise currently being performed for any agency, institution, educational facility, city, county, municipality or political subdivision of the State of West Virginia. The State of West Virginia is concerned that current work could logically prevent the vendor from responsibly completing the referenced contract.

The state of West Virginia reserves the sole and exclusive right to reject the bid of any vendor when the state believes any current work could logically prevent the vendor from successfully completing the bid/contract in question. Failure to provide or disclose the required information listed shall be grounds for immediate disqualification/cancellation of the contract.

Below, the vendor shall provide the agency name, effective dates, value, general description and time required to fulfill the duties of each contract.

Agency	Effective	Volus	General	Time Required <u>Per Week</u>
<u>Name</u>	<u>Dates</u>	<u>Value</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>rei week</u>
N-11	u uuu juu uu siiriu sika muu uu uu uu uu uu ka min asii ismin aanaanin ka			
PLEASE	SEE ATTACH	ED LIST OF	REFERENCES.	
**************************************	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
		Check her	re if additional sheets are attached	
I certify that th	e statements r	nade above ar	e true and accurate.	
CHRIS JOHN	SON		9-12-08	
	Printed Name			Date
	6			
	Signature-			

MAR-VEL CUSTOMER REFERENCE LIST 2008

Naval Special Warfare Dev. Group 1636 Regulas Ave, Bldg 313 Virginia Beach VA 23461 Ph: 757-492-7960 Fax: 757492-7954	Defense Contracting Support Ctr Cindy Skrocki 700 Robbins Ave Phila PA 19111 Ph: 215-737-4091
Yonkers Fire Department Lt Steve Trizano Yonkers NY 10701 Lt Steve Trizano Ph: 914-377-7500	California Highway Patrol San Diego CA 92123 Ph: 619-920-9712
CEC Int'l/Civigenics Alabama Therapeutic Facility 108 Mildred Street Columbiana AL 35051 Ph: 205-669-1131	CA Department of Corrections Terri Taylor- RRT/RN, PHD PO. Box 187018 Sacramento CA 95818 Ph: 916-323-2775
Philadelphia Police Department Lt Andy Napoli 8 th & Race Street Phila PA 19106 Ph: 215-592-5755	6. NJ State Police Steve Owles River Road, Bldg 17 West Trenton NJ 08628 Ph: 609-882-2000
Ocean County Sheriffs Office Office of Emergency Management Joe Green P.O. Box 2191 Toms River NJ 08754 Ph 732-608-3950	NYPD SCUBA UNIT George Sichler 140 58 th St Brooklyn NJ 11220 Ph: 718-765-4100

MAR-VEL INTERNATIONAL INC.

ORDER LINE: 800-325-5711

7115 Airport Highway, Pennsauken NJ 08109 www.mar-vel.com

WV-96 Rev. 10/07

AGREEMENT ADDENDUM

In the event of conflict between this addendum and the agreement, this addendum shall control:

- 1. **DISPUTES** Any references in the agreement to arbitration or to the jurisdiction of any court are hereby deleted. Disputes arising out of the agreement shall be presented to the West Virginia Court of Claims.
- HOLD HARMLESS Any clause requiring the Agency to indemnify or hold harmless any party is hereby deleted in its entirety.
- 3. GOVERNING LAW The agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of West Virginia. This provision replaces any references to any other State's governing law.
- 4. TAXES Provisions in the agreement requiring the Agency to pay taxes are deleted. As a State entity, the Agency is exempt from Federal, State, and local taxes and will not pay taxes for any Vendor including individuals, nor will the Agency file any tax returns or reports on behalf of Vendor or any other party.
- 5. PAYMENT Any references to prepayment are deleted. Payment will be in arrears.
- 6. INTEREST Should the agreement include a provision for interest on late payments, the Agency agrees to pay the maximum legal rate under West Virginia law. All other references to interest or late charges are deleted.
- 7. RECOUPMENT Any language in the agreement waiving the Agency's right to set-off, counterclaim, recoupment, or other defense is hereby deleted.
- 8. FISCAL YEAR FUNDING Service performed under the agreement may be continued in succeeding fiscal years for the term of the agreement, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being available for this service. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for this service, the agreement shall terminate without penalty on June 30. After that date, the agreement becomes of no effect and is null and void. However, the Agency agrees to use its best efforts to have the amounts contemplated under the agreement included in its budget. Non-appropriation or non-funding shall not be considered an event of default.
- 9. <u>STATUTE OF LIMITATION</u> Any clauses limiting the time in which the Agency may bring suit against the Vendor, lessor, individual, or any other party are deleted.
- 10. SIMILAR SERVICES Any provisions limiting the Agency's right to obtain similar services or equipment in the event of default or non-funding during the term of the agreement are hereby deleted.
- 11. ATTORNEY FEES The Agency recognizes an obligation to pay attorney's fees or costs only when assessed by a court of competent jurisdiction. Any other provision is invalid and considered null and void.
- 12. ASSIGNMENT Notwithstanding any clause to the contrary, the Agency reserves the right to assign the agreement to another State of West Virginia agency, board or commission upon thirty (30) days written notice to the Vendor and Vendor shall obtain the written consent of Agency prior to assigning the agreement.
- 13. LIMITATION OF LIABILITY The Agency, as a State entity, cannot agree to assume the potential liability of a Vendor. Accordingly, any provision limiting the Vendor's liability for direct damages to a certain dollar amount or to the amount of the agreement is hereby deleted. Limitations on special, incidental or consequential damages are acceptable. In addition, any limitation is null and void to the extent that it precludes any action for injury to persons or for damages to personal property.
- 14. RIGHT TO TERMINATE Agency shall have the right to terminate the agreement upon thirty (30) days written notice to Vendor. Agency agrees to pay Vendor for services rendered or goods received prior to the effective date of termination.
- 15. **TERMINATION CHARGES** Any provision requiring the Agency to pay a fixed amount or liquidated damages upon termination of the agreement is hereby deleted. The Agency may only agree to reimburse a Vendor for actual costs incurred or losses sustained during the current fiscal year due to wrongful termination by the Agency prior to the end of any current agreement term.
- 16. **RENEWAL** Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The agreement may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 17. **INSURANCE** Any provision requiring the Agency to insure equipment or property of any kind and name the Vendor as beneficiary or as an additional insured is hereby deleted.
- 18. RIGHT TO NOTICE Any provision for repossession of equipment without notice is hereby deleted. However, the Agency does recognize a right of repossession with notice.
- 19. ACCELERATION Any reference to acceleration of payments in the event of default or non-funding is hereby deleted.
- 20. CONFIDENTIALITY: -Any provision regarding confidentiality of the terms and conditions of the agreement is hereby deleted. State contracts are public records under the West Virginia Freedom of Information Act.
- 21. <u>AMENDMENTS</u> All amendments, modifications, alterations or changes to the agreement shall be in writing and signed by both parties. No amendment, modification, alteration or change may be made to this addendum without the express written approval of the Purchasing Division and the Attorney General.

ACCEPTED BY: STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	VENDOR
Spending Unit:	Company Name: MAR-VEL INTERNATIONAL INC.
Signed:	Signed:
Title:	Title: DIRECTOR OF GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS
Date:	Date: 9-12-08

REO No COR

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

I ICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	MAR-VEL	INTERNA	TIONAL,	INC.		•	•		•
و و در کارد از در					The state of the s		and the plane of the state of the plane of the state of		
Authorized Signa				***************************************	Date:	9=12	2-08	*	
Durchaelna Affidavit (i	Paylend 07/01/08)								